
Leesport Livestock
Leesport, PA

Wednesday, June 24,1987
Report Supplied by PDA

CATTLE 252. Supply included 18
feeder cattle. Compared with last
Wednesday’s market: Slaughter
steers mostly steady to .50 lower.
Slaughter cows steady to 1.00
higher. Choice 1000-1350 lbs.
slaughter steers 69-71.50, few 73,
High Good and Low Choice 67»-
68.75, Good 63.50-67.75, Choice
holsteins 59.10-62.85 to 67.10, Good
57.00- Standard 51-56. Few
Choice slaughter heifers 64.8567 r
few Good 60.25-62. Breaking Utility
and Commercial slaughter cows
4852, Cutter and Boning Utility
45.00- Canner and Low Cutter
41-45.00, Shells down to 40.00. Few
Choice slaughter bullocks 60.00-
64.60, few Good 59.50-62.50. Yield
Grade No. 1,900-1640 lbs. slaughter
bulls 53.60-58.75, Feeder Cattle:
Few large frame 1, 1000-1070 lbs.
steers 63.75-65.

CALVES 192. One Prime Vealer
102.00, Choice 87.00-96.00, Good 68-
84.00, Standard and Good few 100
110 lbs. 80.00-83.00, 75-95 lbs. 64.00
78.00, Utility 50-75 lbs. 50.00-65.
Farm Calves: Holstein Bulls 85-130
lbs.80.00-110. Few Holstein Heifers
90-115 lbs. 79.00-92.

HOGS 335. Barrows and gilts
weak to 1.50 lower. US No. 1-2 210
230 lbs. barrows and gilts 62-64.00,
1-3 225-245 lbs. 61-62.50, 2-3 230-250
ibs. 6061.50. US No. 1-3 350600 lbs.
sows 45.5048.25, few 2-3450685 lbs.
41-42.50. Boars 3046.50.
FEEDER PIGS 162. US No. 1-3

2545 lbs. feeder pigs 97.00-115.00,
No. 1-3 50-70 lbs. 74-95.00. All per
hundredweight.

SHEEP 88. Choice 45-75 lbs.

slaughter lambs 73.0067.00, few to
115.00 few 105-110 lbs. 64.0068.00,
few Utility and Good 50-75 lbs.
feeder lambs 63.00-71. Slaughter
sheep 17.00-33.

GOATS 52. Large adult 38.00-
63.00, Medium size 29.00-40.00,
smallKids 13.00-30.00per head.

Weekly Summary
Harrisburg, PA
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Report supplied by PDA
IS Livestock Markets

CATTLE: 7163. Compared with
5698 head last week and 8873 head a
year ago. Steers .50-2.00 lower,
most decline latter part of week;
heifers, bulls and cows steady to
weak. High Choice & Prime steers
71.50-74.60,Choice 67.00-74.00,Good
60.0067.25, Standard 52.0060.00.
Good & Choice holsteins 56.00-
63.00. Choice heifers 64.00-71.00,
Good 58.0065.00, few Standard
50.00-58.25. Cows Breaking Utility
& Commercial 46.0061.50, Cutter &

Boning 43.5060.00, Canner &

Cutter 38.00-45.00, Shells 28.75.
Bullocks few Choice 59.5064.00,
few Good 54.0060.00. Bulls YG 1
12002300 lbs. 54.0061.50, Grade 2
9001400 lbs. 46.7065.00. Feeder
Cattle Medium & Large 1 300750
lb. steers 60.00-75.00, heifers
Medium & Large 1 300750 lbs.
55.0067.00, bulls Medium 1 350800
lbs. 54.0070.00.

CALVES: 3847. Compared with
3713 headlastweek and 3619 head a
year ago. Weak to 8.00 lower, most
decline on Good & Choice. Choice
Vealers 80.00-98.00, Good 68.00-
86.00, 90-110 lbs. 70.00-89.00, 70-90
lbs. 60.0-80.00; Utility 50-100 lbs.
40.0065.00; holstein bulls 90-135
lbs. 85.00-125.00; heifers 85-130 lbs.

vcnjpti
APPLICATIONS:

Poultry houses
Dairy herns
Milking parlors
Storage buildings
Greenhouses
Office areas
Confinement
buildings

• Livestock buildings
• Processing plants
• Warehouses
• Machine shops
• Homes
• Churches

80.00-95.00 few to 130.00.
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HOGS: 5040. Compared with4868
head last week and 5382 head a
year ago. Highly uneven, early
part of week 1.00-2.00higher, latter
half of week 1.00-2.00 lower. US 1-2
215-245 lbs. 62.00-65.50; 1-3 200-255
lbs. 60.00-63.50 ; 2-3 220-270 lbs.
58.0062.00; Sows steady to strong,
1-3 300-700 lbs. 42.50-50.50; few 2-3
400-750 lbs. 38.00-42.50; Boars 35.50
45.00,

FEEDER PIGS: 1399. Com-
pared with 1165 head last week and
1293 head a .year ago. Steady to
weak. US 1-3 20-35 lbs. 24.00-40,00,
35-60 lbs. 35.00-60.00.

2 GRADED FEEDER PIG
SALES: 2571. Compared with 2830
head last week and 2035 head a
year ago. Unevenly steady. US 1-2
few 20-30 lbs. 100.00-148.00, 3040
lbs. 106.00-134.00, 4060 lbs. 100.00
133.00, 5060 lbs. 97.00115.00, 6075
lbs. 87.00103.00, 7565 lbs. 85.00
86.00; few 2-3 25-30 lbs. 95.00132.00,
3040 lbs. 90.00114.00, 4055 lbs.
92.00107.00. 6075 lbs. 71.0078.00.

SHEEP: 1278. Compared with
1132 head lastweek and 1156 head a

year ago. 2.00 to 6.00 lower. High
Choice & Prime 65-100 lbs. 75.00
91.00. 95-115 lbs. 66.0078.00; Choice
60100 lbs. 67.0082.00; Good &

Choice 5085 lbs. feeder lambs
60.0085.00; si. ewes 15.0035.00.

60.00, few Utility 50.0052.50. Choice
si. heifers 64.0067.75, Good 56.00
64.00, Standard 50.0056.00.
Breaking Utility and Commercial
slaughter cows 47.0051.25, one
54.75, Cutter and Boning Utility
43.00-48, Canner and Low Cutter
39.0043.00, Shells down to 31.00.
Yield Grade No. 1, individual 1226
lbs. si. bull 57.75, individual No. 2
1500 lbs. 52.50. Feeder Cattle: Few
Medium Frame No. 1,500lbs. steer
65.00, Large Frame No. 1, 500600
lbs. heifers 58.0064.00.

„ CALVES 136...C0up1e Choice
vealers 91.00 & 93.00, few Good
74.0085.00, Standard and Good 90
120 lbs. 70.0085.00, 6085 lbs. 60.00
75.00. Farm Calves: HolsteinBulls
90130 lbs. 85.00109; Holstein
Heifers 90115 lbs. 78.0095.00.

HOGS 204...US No. 1-2 225-250
lbs. barrows and gilts 60.7561.75,1-
3 205-255 lbs. 60.0061.00. US No. 1-3
350600 lbs. sows 45.0049.00, few 2-3
350700 lbs. 38.0042.00. Boars 35.50
38.00.

FEEDER PIGS 9...Few US No.
1-3 25-30 lbs. feeder pigs 28.0030.00

all per head.

IndianaLivestock
Auction

HomerCity, Pa.
Thursday, June25,1987

SHEEP 42...Choice 74-81 lbs.
spring slaughter lambs68.00-73.50;
Good and Choice 65-75 lbs. feeder
lambs70.00-72.00.

CATTLE 161...PDA...Compared
with last Thursday’s market:
Choice slaughter steers 66.00-70,
Good 60.00-65.50, Standard 52.00-
56.75. Couple Choice slaughter
heifers62.25&63.75, few G00d52.00-

GOATS 10...Few Large 30.00-
42.00, few Kids 12.00-18.00—all per
head.

LANCASTER - The Lancaster
Mennonite High School Foods and
Nutrition II class, under the
direction of teacher DeborahHELPS TO HEAT

IN WINTER!
HELPS TO COOL

IN SUMMERI
Fan carries a five-year warranty
and features;
• Sealed chrome steel ball bearings
• Totally enclosed motor special moisture

resistant silicone treated
• Displaces 24 000 cubic feet of air per

minute (CFM)
• Solid state infinite speed controls
• Uses less energy than 40W bulb at low

speed
• Easy installation just mount and plug in

32" cord Completely assembled (except
blades)

• All metal construction 60" diameter
blade sweep

VanPelt, recently wonthe top prize
in the Fleischmann’s Yeast
national “Community Kneads”
contest with first place in the
Eastern region and inthe state.

For their project, titled “Rise
Above Yourself,” the 15 students
taught nutrition and bread baking
to elderly and mentally retarded
residents of the MountviUe Pines
Personal Care Home, 128 West
Main St., MountviUe. The students
used a slide show, skit and a
nutrition shuffle-board game to
show how the four food groups are
an important part of good eating
and snacking. In addition, they
helped the residents experiment
with easy recipes that are high in
protein, calcium and fiber and low
in salt, sugar and fat.

Concerned about the residents as
total persons, the students also
introduced simple exercises and
made one-to-one visitation an

• FORKS
40” to 72” Standard
Speekl Sizes AzaHeble

Lancaster Farming, Saturday, June 27,1987-Al7

Greencastle
Livestock Auction

Greencastle, Pa.
Thursday, June 25,1987

CATTLE 367...PDA...Compared
with last Thursday’s market:
Slaughter cows weak to mostly .75
lower, instances $2.75 lower.
Choice slaughter steers 1050-1425
lbs. 69.00-72.50, one 74.75, Good
60.50-67, Choice holsteins 59.0002,
one 64.10, Good 56.75-60, few
Standard 50.00-54.50. Choice
slaughter heifers 65.0069, one
73.75, Good 57.7564.85. Breaking
Utility and Commercial slaughter
cows 47.00-51, few 52.25, Cutter and
Boning Utility 45.00-50, Canner and
Low Cutter 41.5045, Shells down to
40.00. Yield Grade No. 1,1080-2130
lbs. slaughter bulls 51.7562.00.
Feeder Cattle: Large Frame No. 2,
450650 lbs. heifers 55.0062.00.

CALVES 352...Few Choice
vealers 88.00-90.00, few Standard
and Good 110-125 lbs. 88.00-90.50,
75-100 lbs. 81.0068.00, Utility 6065
lbs. 65.00-78.00. Farm Calves:
Holstein Bulls 90-130 lbs. 86.00-
106.00,couple 111.00.

HOGS 33...Few US No. 1-3 545-560
lbs. sows 44.50-47.50. Boars 39.75-
47.75.

FEEDER PIGS 50... One Lot US
No. 1-330 lbs. feeder pigs 28.00, few
Lots Utility 10-25 lbs. 17.00-20.00
per head.

SHEEP 34...Choice 75-115 lbs.
spring si. lambs 60.50-72.00, few
Good 35-65 lbs. feeder lambs 67.00-
68.00. Slaughterewes 21.00-31.00.

GOATSO...NoMarket Test.

Nutrition Students Win National
‘Community Kneads 9 Contest

important part of the project.
Some of the students plan to
continue meeting with the
residents.

The top prize is a $2,000 trip the
students plan to take in July. They
choose Toronto as their
destination. The students also won
a $l5O pizza party which they
shared with the residents at the
Mountville Pines Personal Care
Home. VanPelt, as the teacher,
wona$3,000trip.

The winning entry, a 100-page
journalof writings and photos that
was presented to Fleischmann’s in
March, capsulizes the daily events
of the project. The yearly contest is
designed to help home economics
or health students in the United
States learn how to prepare yeast
breads and become involved in
their communities.

Last year the Foods and
Nutrition II students at LMH won
first place in the state and second
place in the Eastern region of the
country.

BUCKETS & FORKS
For Skid Steer Loaders

Bait To Order
AVAILABLE FOR MOST MAKES AND MODELS

• BUCKETS
Various ShapesAnd
Widths According
To Order

Bucket CuttingEdge Available, Beveled One Side,
AnyLength.

5 Sizes; 3/8”x3”, %”x3”, %”x4”, %”x4”, 5/8”x6”
Rubber EdgesAvailableFor ScraperBlades

WHOLESALE AND RETAIL
ATI CORPORATION
325 West Main St. New Holland, PA 17557

(717) 354-8721


